Base Mounted Solenoid Valve   Series SV1/2/3/4000
Va
lv
es
Page 23PDF AVAILABLE ONLINECATALOGUE ES11-81A AVAILABLECAD CD-ROM AVAILABLE
B
Manual override
A B

Manifold Accessories (3)
� Interface regulator
How to order interface regulator
Series SV1000 Series SV2000/SV3000/SV4000
SV1 0 00 05
05
06
M1
Option
For single, double
For 3 position
0
3
Applicable valve
P SV 2 000 00
With pressure gauge
Without pressure gauge
00
M1
Option
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
2
3
4
Series
P port
A port (P controlled type, A port regulation)
B port (P controlled type, B port regulation)
P
A1
B1
Regulating port
P
P port
A port (P controlled type, A port regulation)
B port (P controlled type, B port regulation)
P
A1
B1
Regulating port
With pressure gauge [For odd number station]
With pressure gauge [For even number station]
Without pressure gauge
Note: In the case of Series SV1000 with a presure gauge
when mounting on the manifold, take care that the part
numbers are different between the odd no. stations and
the even no. stations to avoid pressure gauges from
interfering with each other.
� Individual SUP spacer assembly � Individual EXH spacer assembly
SUP port EXH port
How to order individual SUP/EXH spacer assembly
Series SV1000 Series SV2000/SV3000/SV4000
SV1000 C638
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
C4
C6
Port size
1A SV 2 000
Series
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
Port size
1/8
1/4
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
2
3
4
Series
Individual SUP spacer38
Spacer type
38 1 A
Note) SV2000/3000/4000 port size
39 Individual EXH spacer
F
Base Mounted Solenoid Valve   Series SV1/2/3/4000
Va
lv
es
Page 29PDF AVAILABLE ONLINECATALOGUE ES11-81A AVAILABLECAD CD-ROM AVAILABLE
assette Base Manifold Exploded View
ce Assembly Part No. for manifold expansion
Screw  a
Separation lever  b
Screw  a
y
q
u
U side
D side
SV1000
SV2000
Single Solenoid
Double Solenoid
Single Solenoid
Double Solenoid
Wiring specifications Note
C4: With One-touch fitting for ø4
C6: With One-touch fitting for ø6
(Gaskets y and u are included.)
C4: With One-touch fitting for ø4
C6: With One-touch fitting for ø6
C8: With One-touch fitting for ø8
(Gaskets y and u are included.)
Series

R
NRTL /C
How to Order Valves
1
2
3
4
5
A*
C*
2 position single solenoid
2 position double solenoid
3 position closed centre
3 position exhaust centre
3 position pressure centre
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.C.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.O./N.O.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.O.
B*
(A)